SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Kleinpeter to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 192 by Senator Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert 3 "R.S.40:2405(A)(3), (H)(1)(a), the"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 9, after "provide for" delete "law enforcement" and insert "auxiliary peace 6 officer"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 11, after "requirements for" delete "reserve and"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 14, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert 11 "R.S.40:2405(A)(3), (H)(1)(a), the"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 3, after "<u>R.S. 37:1262,</u>" delete "<u>appointed</u>" and insert "<u>who is employed</u>
 <u>or contracted by a law enforcement agency</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 3, delete lines 11 through 22
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 3, line 25, after "<u>officer,</u>" change "<u>all persons</u>" to "<u>a person</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 1, after "<u>initial</u>" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 2, and insert
 "volunteer service with a sheriff's department."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 8, after "<u>affiliated</u>" change "<u>law enforcement agency</u>" to "<u>sheriff's</u>
 <u>department</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 10, after "service to a" change "law enforcement agency" to "sheriff's
 department"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 4, line 13, after "certified" change "peace officer." to "deputy sheriff."
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 31 On page 4, line 19, after "certified" change "peace officer." to "deputy sheriff."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 4, delete lines 28 and 29, and on page 5, delete lines 1 through 27
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 5, at the beginning of line 28, change "(b)" to "(3)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 5, line 29, after "**program for**" delete "**reserve and**"